
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 365
by Representative Jones

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 14, after "previously" insert a comma ",."3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, line 20, delete "with respect to"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, line 1, change "Identify" to "The identity of"7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 2, line 3, change "Include a statement" to "A statement explaining"9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 2, line 6, delete "Indicate" and insert "An address"11 AMENDMENT NO. 612 On page 2, line 7, after "ownership" insert a period "."13 AMENDMENT NO. 714 On page 2, line 8, change "Specify a" to "A specific" and change "assume" to "assumes"15 AMENDMENT NO. 816 On page 2, line 14, after "Section" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line,
17 and lines 15 through 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:18 "However, if a person's claim of ownership is presented on a timely basis but
19 evidence is insufficient to justify a belief therein, the claim for which the person may
20 file suit is subject to a liberative prescription of one year from the date specified in
21 Paragraph(B)(4) of this Section. If the person does not timely file suit as specified
22 in this Subsection, the city may thereafter sell and convey such interment spaces as
23 provided by law."